THE TAMIL NADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) RULES, 1966 THE SCHEDULE - FORM - A

(Form of application under sub-section (1) / sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rules 3 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966]

From

The Correspondent, Vethaloga Vidhyalaya School, S.F.no-250/2A, 250/3C (part), Akkiyampatti village, Sendamangalam(Tk), Namakkal (Dt)

To

The Tahsildar, Taluk Office, Namakkal.

Sir

- 1. I intend / to use the building / to continue to use the existing building / to use the existing building not at present used as a public building / which is situated in the site or plot of land Town or Revenue Survey No 250/2A, Street or Road in the Akkiyampatti village / Sendamangalam taluh / Namakkal district and specified in the Statement enclosed, as a public building for a period of Three years from the 01.06.2020 to 31.05.2023.
- · 2. The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and the purpose for which it is to be used or is being used as Public building are also furnished in the statement accompanying this application.
 - 3. I enclose a challan for Rs..
- 4. I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form furnished by the Engineer Mr.N.Manickam, B.E.M.LE., F.L.V. Registration No: 24740/2007/C2 Class IA of Namakkai Collectorate.

Date:

Enclosures:

(1) Statement

(2) Challan for Rs towards the application fee

VETHALOGA VIDHYALAYA, SENDAMANGALAM - 637 409, NAMAKKAL DT, TAMILNADU.

Signature of the Building

VETHALOGA VIDHYALAYA S.F 250/2A, 250/3C (Part). Akkiyampatty Village & Panchavat, Sendamangalam (Tk) Mamakkar Ut. Tamil Nagu 63, 409.

VETHALOGA VIDHYAI AYA SENDAMANGAL 1 - 6:7 409. NAMAKKAL DI, TAMILNADU

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM A

1	S.F.number or Door Number of Building:	S.f.no: 250/2A, 250/3C(part)
2.	Location:	Sendamangalam (via), Akkiyampatti village
	Name of Place:	Vethaloga Vidhyalaya School, Akkiyampatti village, Sendamangalam(Fk), Namakkal (Dt).
	Corporation/Municipality/Panchayat/ Panchayat Union/Township/Cantonment	Village panchayat
3.	Year of Construction	Given in the statement
4.	Approximate cost of construction as per current rates:	Given in the statement

S. No	Name of building with Description Details.	Area of building	Year of constru -ction	Future age of building	Cost of building	Floor area of class rooms.
L a.	Main Block R.c.c. framed structure: Ground floor: Foundation & Basement with R.C.C. pillai, beams, Super structure with brick work in cement mortar, plastering with cement mortar R.C.C. roof. Waoden Doors, windows are Aluminium frames with glazed shutters with steel grill. Flooring with tiles. concealed wiring	1256.38 sqm (or) * 13523.75 sqft	2015 Age Syears	55 years	1,08;00,000/-	6.86 x 7.32 m x 4 6.86 x 5.87 m x3
b.	First floor Super structure with brick work in cement mortar, plastering with cement mortar R.C.C. roof. Wooden Doors, windows are Aluminium frames with glazed shutters with steel grill. Flooring with P.C.C. and floor finish with tiles, concealed wiring	1256.38 sqm (or) 13523.75 sqft	2017 Age S years	55 years	94,50,000/-	6.86 x 7.32m x 4 6.86 x 6.86m x6 6.86 x 6.78m x2
€.	Second floor Super structure with brick work in cement mortar, plastering with cement mortar R.C.C. roof. Wooden Doors, windows are Aluminium frames with glazed shutters with steel grill. Flooring with P.C.C. and floor finish with tiles. concealed wiring	1256.38 sqm (or) 13523.75 sqft	2017 Age Syears	55.years	1,02,00,000/-	6.86 x 7,32m x 4 6.86 x 6.86m x 6 6.86 x 6.78m x 2

PRINCIPAL
VETHALOGAVIDHYAI AYA , TENTON
SENDAMANGAL 17 - 6 17 409,
NAMAKKAL DI, TAMIL MATERIAL

5	Purpose for which the building is being used or proposed to be used	Being used for School purpose
6	Purpose forwhich the building has hitherto been used	Being used for School purpose
7	Details of Construction of the Building (particulars of the foundation soll, specifications of the various parts under-	R.C.G. framed structure
	(1) Foundation	R.C.C.pillars & beams, base with P.C.C.1:4:8
	(2) Basement	Sand filling, Gravel filling & flooring with c.m 1:5
	(3) Superstructure	Brick work in c.m. & plastering with c.m.
	(4) Floor and Roof	Floor finish with tiles and Rec flat roof
	(5) Electrical	Consealed wiring with P.v.c pipes, wires & fittings.
	(6) Plumbing	PVC pipes, outer area pipes and inner area with open works
	(7) Painting	Walls: Inside with primer & distemper. Outside with Primer & distemper
8	Period for which licence is required	Three years (01.06.2020 to 31.05.2023)
9	Number of persons to be accommodated	Students : 1200 nos Staffs : 60 + 20 nos

Date: 11.08.2020

Signature of the Engineer

N. N.A.D. J. C. A. L. J. J. J. C. Chartered Civil Engineer State Approved Valuer for this B6 C. P. Kannalan Street Rasiguram - 637 408, Namakkal (DI) 241, 98457 34467 p. 113.

Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing building or partion of a building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh licence in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh licence if the purpose forwhich the licence was granted for the use of the building or a portion of the building originally is changed ar altered subsequently.

Date:

PRINCIPAL
VETHALOGAVIDHYAI AYA
SENDAMANGAL 1 - 6 17 409,
NAMAKKAL DI, TAMILNADU

Signature of the Sponde We building VETHALOGA VIDHYALAYA S.F 250/2A, 250/3C (Part).

Akkiyampatty Village & Panchavat.

Akkiyampatty Village & Paninavat. Sendamanesiam (Tx. Namakkal Dt. Tanii Isaou - 637 409.

FORM - B

(Form of certificate of structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965

(Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred in rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features:

(L)	Foun	dation:-	R.c.c. framed structure
	(i)	Depth below Ground level	1.83 m - 2.13m
	(ii)	Nature of soil met with at foundation level	Soft disintegrated rock / Hurd gravel
	(iii)	Pressure at foundation	25 t/sqm
	(iv)	Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation	45 t/sqm

(2)	Superstructure					
7		Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete	30 t/sqm			
		Nature of masonry and concrete and its safe permissible stress.	Brick masonry: 50 t/sqm R.C.C. : 440 t/sqm			

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to LS.1 loading standards 875 (Latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A licence may be granted for the period from the 01.06.2020 to the 31.05.2023 inclusive...

Date: 11.08.2020

Signature of the Engineer

N.MANICKAM BEMIEFIV.

DIST. PANEL ENGINEER CLASS - IA (Reg No. 24740/2007)/C2 dt 01.08.2007 Collectorate, Namakkal) Chartered Civil Engineerk Valuer 66 C.P. Kannaish street, Rasiguram - 637408, Namakkal

VETHALOGAVIDHYAI AYA "
SENDAMANGAL 1"-617 409,
NAMAKKAL DI, TAMILNADU

	THE	CERTIFCIAT	EOFS	TRUCTURA	AL SOUN	IDNESS		1
Location of the building - Door Number,Street and name of the place	Age of Building	The value of the Building at the current rates	Numb er of storeys	Short description of structures - Steel - RCC framed or load bearing masonry	the building is	for which the	Number of persons to be accommo -dated	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
M S.f.no: 250/2A. 250/3C(part). Vethaloga Vidhyalava School. Akkivampatti village. Sendamangalam(Tk). Namakkal (Dt). Area details: 1. Main block: Ground floor = 1256.38 sqm First floor = 1256.38 sqm Second floor = 1256.38 sqm	2015/ 5 yrs 2017/ 5 yrs 2017/ 5 yrs	1,08,00,000/- 94,50,000/- 1,02,00,000/-		Rcc framed structure	School purpose	Three years (01.06,2020 to 31.05.2023	Students : 1200 nos Staffs : 60+20 nos	

VETHALOGAVIDHYAI AYA
SENDAMANGAL 11-617 409.
NAMAKKAL DI, TAMILNADU

Signature of the Engineer

N.MANICKAM B.E.MIE,FIV.

DIST. PANEL ENGINEER CLASS – IA
(Reg No. 24740/2007/C2 dt 01.08.2007 Collecturate, Namahkal)
Chartered Civil Engineer's Valuer

66 C.P.Kannaiah street, Rasipurum – 637408, Namakhal.

(Form of certificate of structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965

(Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

I certify that I have inspected the buildings mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features:

(1)	Foun	dation:-	R.c.c. framed structure			
	(t)	Depth below Ground level	1.83 m -2.13m			
	(ii)	Nature of soil met with at foundation level	Soft disintegrated rock			
	(111)	Pressure at foundation	25 t/sqm			
	(iv)	Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation	45 t/sqm			
(2)	Supe	rstructure				
	(i)	Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete	30 t/sqm			
Į.	(ii)	Nature of masonry and concrete and its safe permissible stress.	Brick masonry: 50 t/sqm R.C.C. : 440 t/sqm			

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to I.S.I loading standards 875 (Latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A licence may be granted for the period from the 01.06.2020 to the 31.05.2023 inclusive...

Date: 11. 08. 2020

VETHALOGA VIDHYA! AYA

SENDAMANGAL 1 - 6 17 409.

NAMAKKAL DI, TAMILNADU

W. Of Retail Signature of the Engineer

> MAI CKAN, IS ... Chartered Civil Engine Chartared Civil engineer
> District Panel Engineer
> Approved Valuer
> 66, C.P. Kannalan Ulreet
> Rasipuram - 637, 408, Namakkal (DI)
> Cell: 98427, 34187

Designation

ULICENSED BUILDING SURVEYOR

ID CHARTERED CIVIL ENGINEER

HISTRUCTURAL ENGINEER

WI DISTRICT PANEL ENGINEER CLASS - IA

VEREGISTERED VALUER

Cura

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANTY THE CERTIFCIATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the building - Door Number,Street and name of the place	Age of Building	The value of the Building at the current rates	Numb er of storeys	Short description of structures - Steel - RCC framed or load bearing masonry	Purpose for which the building is certified for use	The period for which the building will be structurally sound	Number of persons to be accommo -dated	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
M.S.f.no : 250/2A. 250/3C(part). Vethaloga Vidhyalaya School. Akkiyampatti village. Sendamangalam(Th). Namakkal (Dt)								
Area details:		-						
E Main block: Ground floor = 1256.38 sqm First floor = 1256.38 sqm Second floor	2015/ \$yrs 2017/ 5yrs	1,08,00,000/- 94,50,000/-	G+Z floor	Rec framed structure	School purpose	Three years (01.06.2020 to 31.05.2023)	Students: 1200 nos Staffs: 60+20 nos	1172212
= 1256.38 sgm	2017/ 5 yrs	1,02,00,000/-						

VETHALOGAVIDHYAI AYA SENDAMANGAL : -637 409 NAMAKKAL DI, TAMILNADU

III X ST Signature of the Engineer

N.MANICKAM B.E.MIEFIV.

DIST. PANEL ENGINEER CLASS—IA (Rug No. 24740/2007/C2 dt 01.08.2007 Callectorate, Namakkal) Chartered Civil Engineer& Valuer 66 C.P.Kannaiah Street, Kasipuram – 637408, Namakkal.

FORM D

DECLARATION

L N. Manickam, S/o. Nallathambi Udayar, 66N C.P.Kanniah street, Rasipuram - 637 408. do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience specified in the Table to rule II of Madras public buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966 for issuing the certificate of structural soundness of the building covered by the certificate.

Stations: Rasipuram

Dated: 11.08.2020

Name and Address (In Block Letters)

Engineering Qualifications

N. MANICKAM BE, MIE. FIV. PIV. Chartered Civil Engineers Walter District Panel Engineer Approved Valuer
Approved Valuer
65 C.P. Kannaian Sueet
Resport 637 408, Namakkal (Dt)
oil 98427 24187
Mr. N. MANICKAM.

66, N.C.P. Kannaiah Street,

Rasipuram -637 408, Tamilnadu

: BE (Civil), MIE, FTV.

Number of years of experience and nature there of . More than 41 years in Civil Engineering field.

APPROVALS:

i). Registered Valuer for Income-Tax, wealth Tax of Govt. of India, Regn.No.CI/205 / 91.

在本本市各种市场市场上的工作工作

- ii). Collectorate panel engineer class 1A R Dis 24740 / 2007 / C2. dt. 01.08.2007
- iii). Chartered Civil Engineer M / 058632/8.
- iv). Approved Valuer F 6047 dt: 17.11.1995.
- v). Approved valuer for LIC, Indian Bank, SCCB, Corporation bank, THC etc.
- vi). Registered Contractor Class I in PWD, TWAD Board, TNCSC etc.
- vii).Competent person under factories act.

VETHALOGA VIDHYAI AYA SENDAMANGAL 1: -6:7 409. NAMAKKAL DI, TAMILNADU

	STATEMENT TO . THE CERTIFCIATE OF STR			
1	Location of the building – Door Number, Street and name of the place	Vethaloga Vidhyalaya School, S.F.no-250/2A, 250/3C(part), Akkiyampatti village , Sendamangalam(Tk),Namakkal (Dt)		
2	Age of Building	Main block - 5 years		
3	The value of the Building at the current rates	Main block: = 4,08,00,000/- Ground floor = 94,50,000/- Second floor = 1,02,00,000/-		
4	Number of storeys	Main building - G + 2floors		
5	Short description of structures – Steel – RCC framed or load bearing masonry	R.c.c framed structure		
6	Purpose for which the buildings is certified for use	School purpose		
7	The period for which the building will be structurally sound	* Three years (01.06.2020 to 31.05.2023)		
8	Number of persons to be accommodated	Students : 1200 nos Štuffs : 60 + 20 nos		
9	Remarks			

WITH Signature of the Engineer

N.MANICKAM BEMIEFTV.

DIST. FANEL ENGINEER CLASS - LA Reg No. 24740/2007/C2 dt 01.08-2007 Collectorate, Namakkall Chartered Civil Engineerk Valuer

66 C.P.Kannalah street. Rasipuram – 637408, Namakkal.

VETHALOGA VIDHYAI AYA SENDAMANGAL 1 - 6 17 409. NAMAKKAL DI, TAMILNADU

FORM - E

(Form of report to be made to the Competent authority by inspecting authorities or afficers appointed under other Acts under section 28 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rule 7 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

1	Name and designation of inspecting authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under any other Act or law		N.MANICKAM. BE, MIE, FIV., DISTRICT PANEL ENGINEER CLASS IA. Thangam Associates. 66,C.P Kannaiah street, Rasipuram-637408, Namakkal (Dt).
2	Location of the building inspected (Door number, Street number, Name of place i.e., Municipal Corporation / Municipality / Panchayat or Panchayat Union / Township / Cantonment)		Vethaloga Vidhyalaya School, S.F.no-250/2A,250/3C(part), A kkiyampatti village , Sendamangalam(Tk), Namakkal (Dt)
3	Date of inspection	2	10.08.2020
4	Purpose for which the building is used	0	School purpose
5	Nature of defects noticed	1	No defects
6	Suggestion for rectifying defects		No defects.
7	If in a dangerous condition, immediate steps recommended to be taken	3000	Not in dangerous condition

Dated: 11.08.2020

Signature of inspecting authority

Or officer appointed or having jurisdiction

CORRESPONDENT VETHALOGA VIDHYALAYA, SENDAMANGALAM - 637 409, NAMAKKAL DT, TAMILNADU.

PRINCIPAL
VETHALOGAVIDHYAI AYA
SENDAMANGAI : - 6 57 409.
RAMAKKAL DI, TAMILNADU

PROCEEDING OF THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR, NAMAKKAL

Present: Thiru. G. Sundaramurthi, I.A.S.,

R.Dis.24740/2007/(C2)

Dated101-.07-2007

Sub TamilNedu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 - Namakkal District - Inclusion of the name of Thiru.N. Manickam in the panel of private practicing Engineers under class I-A (One-A) category in Namakkal District - Approval - Regarding.

Ref. I. Application of N. Manickam, dt.27.4.02

- 2. This Office Roc.1191/05(C2), Dated:24.7.06.
- Chennai Chief Engineer (General) Public Works Department, Letter No. AEE/T1/1F/42855/06 dt, 31.5.07

Order:

In accordance with the instructions issued by the Chief Engineer (General) Public Works Department, Chennai in the reference third cited, the name of Thiru.N.Maickam, B.E., No.66, C.P. Kannaiah Street, Rasipuram Town and Taluk and Namakkal District is included under the category of Class - I A (One A) category (The value of Buildings work costing more than Rs.30.00 Lakhs) for the purpose of issuing structural soundness certificate for public buildings in Namakkal District under the purview of the Tarnil Nadu Public Buildings Licensing Act 1965

Dilitrét Collector, Namakkal.

To Thiru. N. Manickam, B.E., No.66, C.P. Kannajah Street, Rasipuram Town & Taluk, Namakkal District

901.8-67

Copy to the Revenue Divisional Officer, Namakkal/Tiruchengede for information.

Copy to Tahsildar, Namakkal/Rasipuram, Paramathi-Velur and Tiruchengode.

Copy to "C2" for stock file/

mohmom

VETHALOGA VIDHYAI AYA

SENDAMANGAL 1 - 6 17 409

NAMAKKAI DI TAT